Amendment No | to Aptezment No 2018-0101-TD.IC

EXHIBIT F

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND NCA ARCHITECTS
FOR CONSULTANT ADDITIONAL SERVICES

In accordance with Part B, Article 12 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments
Required) of Apgreement No, 2018-0101-FD/IC (Agreement), the parties may amend the
Agreement by an instrumnent in writing signed by the parties.

PROJECT NAME: Madrid Fire Station Expansion and Improvements.
AGREEMENT NUMBER: 2018-0101-FDV/IC.
PROJECT LOCATION: 31 Fire House Road, Madrid, NM.

According to Part B, Article 2 of the Agreement the initial term of the Agreement is one
year subject to extension for no more than four years tolal. The Architect has completed
the construction documents component of Basic Services however the Architect's
services are required for the completion of the bidding and construction phase of the
project, therefore the term of the Agreement should be extended 1o March 29, 2020,

According to Part A, Article 14 (Geotechnical Engineering) the Architect may be
reimbursed by the County for the Architect’s costs to have a subcontractor provide
geotechnical enpineering services. Exhibit A (Compensation and Schedule) to the
Agreement should be amended to list the Architect’s cost for geotechnical engineering as
a reimbursable expense in the sum of $2,900.00, thereby amending the Total
Reimbursable Amount (o read: $4,475.00, and the TOTAL SERVICES AMOUNT of
Exhibit A to read: $35,975.00, exclusive of NM grt.

1. By this Amendment Part B, Article 2 (Effective Date and Term) of the Agreement is
amended by inserting the following as subpart a;

2. By Amendment No. | to this Agreement, the term is extended to March 29,
2020.

2. By this Amendment No. 1, Exhibit A, the sum of $2,900.00 is listed in
REIMBURSABLES and the Total Reimbursable Amount is changed to $4,475.00; the
TOTAL SERVICES AMOUNT is changed (o $35,975.00. The completion dates are
also adjusted to conform to the Architect's services under the extended term of this
Agreement.

3. By this Amendment No. 1, the County approves the Architect’s use of a subcontractor
to provide geotechnical services. Exhibit E (Listing of Consultants and Subcontractors)

SANTA FE COUNTY
ADMINISTHATIVE SERVICES BEPARTMENT
PURCIIASING DIVISION
2313 EDITION SFC and Arzhitect Agresrarat
EXHIMTC



Amendment No | 1o Agreement No.2018-0101-FDIC

is amended to list Western Technologies, Inc. 8305 Washington Place NE, Albuguerque,
NM 87113, to provide GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING.

4. Al other provisions of the Agreement not amended by this Amendment No. 1 shall
remain in full force and cffect.

SANTA FE COUNTY

AL LEALAL : Dae: _i!li?
Katherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form

,&244{ 7 7 : Date:  SA5H 7
R. Bruce Frederick

Santa Fe County Atiorncy

Finance Department

£ @éﬁ%?b Date; &T7 5/
Gary L.J. Gifo

Finance Director

ARCHITECT NCA Archilects, LLC

— Date: 6\5\‘1
Signa@“ w; l

John Layman, Sr. VP/Project. Manager
Print name

SARTA FE COUNTY
AUNINISTHATIVE SERVICES DEFARTMERT
TLURCHASING DIVISIDN
11 ERITIDN SFC aad Adctatr Apreerent

Exner



